
#  Hawaii (9-11, 1-1 Big West) -vs- #  UC Davis (12-10, 1-1 Big West)
03/06/2026 at Davis, Calif. (La Rue Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Grimes, Caroline (7-7)
Loss: Irimata, Taryn (2-7)
HBP: Irimata, Taryn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Orlando Mahone First: Brian Koon Third Base: Scott Tomlinson 
Start: 3:26 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 203   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 71F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hawaii 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 2
UC Davis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 0

Hawaii 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Furtado, Rhea rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Fidge, Millie PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Goshi, Larissa PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Murakami, Carys 2b/3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gibbs, Maycen cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
McGaughey, Jamie 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kochi, Kolbi dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nagasako, Bailey c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Ah Yat, Milan ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cinzori, Ellyanna PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Tuiloma, Kayara lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Ichimura, Maya 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Telles, Nevaeh 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Irimata, Taryn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 5 1 1 3 5

2B: Gibbs, Maycen (1); Fidge, Millie (1)
E: Ichimura, Maya (1); Murakami, Carys (1)

UC Davis 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dethlefson, Alyssa rf 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Felice, Gia 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Macias, Kayla PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Polli, Sydney 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Panziera, Marley ss 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kalanetra, Naomi c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Brady, Keira lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Reeves, Rylee 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Calvillo, Vanessa PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
McFarland, Olivia cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baldwin, Amanda PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lee, Abby PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weekes, Brienna dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sawai, Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grimes, Caroline p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 6 1 3 4 5

2B: Reeves, Rylee (1); Panziera, Marley (1)
SH: Baldwin, Amanda (1)
SB: Felice, Gia (1); Dethlefson, Alyssa (1)
CS: Dethlefson, Alyssa (1)
HBP: Panziera, Marley (1); Lee, Abby (1)

Hawaii IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Irimata, Taryn (L, 2-7) 6.1 6 2 2 3 4 0 0 2 0 23 29 10 3 111
Totals 6 2 2 3 4 0 0 2 0 23 29 10 3 111

UC Davis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sawai, Ashley 6.0 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 23 23 12 5 66
Grimes, Caroline (W, 7-7) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 17
Totals 5 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 26 27 12 6 83



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hawaii - Top of 1st UH UCD
Furtado,Rhea grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Murakami,Carys popped up up the middle putout by ss (2-2 KBKB). 0 0
Gibbs,Maycen doubled to left field (2-2 SBBFF). 0 0
McGaughey,Jamie flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-1 BF). 0 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 1st UH UCD
Dethlefson,Alyssa walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Dethlefson,Alyssa stole second base. 0 0
Felice,Gia singled to third base, bunt (0-1 S); Dethlefson,Alyssa advanced to third base. 0 0
Felice,Gia stole second base. 0 0
Polli,Sydney reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-2 SF); Dethlefson,Alyssa out at home, 2b to
c; Felice,Gia advanced from second base, scored on play and a fielding error by Ichimura,Maya (E5);
Polli,Sydney advanced to second base. 0 1
Panziera,Marley doubled to left field (0-1 F); Polli,Sydney advanced to third base. 0 1
Kalanetra,Naomi walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 1
Brady,Keira lined out to short (1-2 KFBF). 0 1
Reeves,Rylee fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (0-1 F). 0 1

Hawaii - Top of 2nd UH UCD
Kochi,Kolbi grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 1
Nagasako,Bailey singled to short (3-1 BBFB). 0 1
AhYat,Milan flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Tuiloma,Kayara flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1

UC Davis - Bottom of 2nd UH UCD
UH position change: Murakami,Carys now playing 3b from 2b 0 1
UH substitution: Telles,Nevaeh replaces Ichimura,Maya at 2b, batting 9th. 0 1
McFarland,Olivia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 1
Weekes,Brienna struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BFSFBFBS). 0 1
Dethlefson,Alyssa singled to shallow right field (0-1 F). 0 1
Dethlefson,Alyssa out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 1

Hawaii - Top of 3rd UH UCD
Telles,Nevaeh grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 SKFBF). 0 1
Furtado,Rhea struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 0 1
Murakami,Carys flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1

UC Davis - Bottom of 3rd UH UCD
Felice,Gia flied out to left center putout by lf (0-1 K). 0 1
Polli,Sydney struck out looking (3-2 FBBFFBK). 0 1
Panziera,Marley singled to deep center field (0-0). 0 1
Kalanetra,Naomi struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 1

Hawaii - Top of 4th UH UCD
Gibbs,Maycen grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 0 1
McGaughey,Jamie lined out to first base (0-1 F). 0 1
Kochi,Kolbi singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 0 1
Nagasako,Bailey lined out to short (0-0). 0 1

UC Davis - Bottom of 4th UH UCD



Brady,Keira fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-1 BK). 0 1
Reeves,Rylee popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 K). 0 1
McFarland,Olivia flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Hawaii - Top of 5th UH UCD
AhYat,Milan lined out to short (0-0). 0 1
Tuiloma,Kayara singled to shallow left field (0-1 K). 0 1
Telles,Nevaeh popped up to short (1-0 B). 0 1
UH substitution: Fidge,Millie pinch hitting for Furtado,Rhea. 0 1
Fidge,Millie doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 BFBK); Tuiloma,Kayara scored from first base. 1 1
UH substitution: Goshi,Larissa pinch running for Fidge,Millie. 1 1
Murakami,Carys grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 1

UC Davis - Bottom of 5th UH UCD
UH position change: Goshi,Larissa remains in the game at rf 1 1
Weekes,Brienna flied out to rf (3-2 SBBSB). 1 1
Error by 3b (E5) on a dropped foul in third base side foul territory. 1 1
Dethlefson,Alyssa grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBF). 1 1
Felice,Gia flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 1

Hawaii - Top of 6th UH UCD
Gibbs,Maycen lined out to second base (0-0). 1 1
McGaughey,Jamie flied out to cf (3-2 BFBBF). 1 1
Kochi,Kolbi flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 1

UC Davis - Bottom of 6th UH UCD
Polli,Sydney flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 1
Panziera,Marley hit by pitch (2-0 BBB). 1 1
Kalanetra,Naomi flied out to cf (2-2 SKBBF). 1 1
Brady,Keira struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 1 1

Hawaii - Top of 7th UH UCD
UCD pitching change: Grimes,Caroline replaces Sawai,Ashley. 1 1
Nagasako,Bailey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF). 1 1
AhYat,Milan struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 1
UH substitution: Cinzori,Ellyanna pinch hitting for Tuiloma,Kayara. 1 1
Cinzori,Ellyanna walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 1 1
Telles,Nevaeh struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 1 1

UC Davis - Bottom of 7th UH UCD
UH substitution: Tuiloma,Kayara replaces Cinzori,Ellyanna at lf, batting 8th. 1 1
Reeves,Rylee doubled to center field (3-2 KFBFBB). 1 1
UCD substitution: Calvillo,Vanessa pinch running for Reeves,Rylee. 1 1
UCD substitution: Baldwin,Amanda pinch hitting for McFarland,Olivia. 1 1
Baldwin,Amanda sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); Calvillo,Vanessa advanced to third base. 1 1
UCD substitution: Lee,Abby pinch hitting for Weekes,Brienna. 1 1
Lee,Abby hit by pitch (0-0 B). 1 1
UCD substitution: Weekes,Brienna replaces Lee,Abby at dp, batting 9th. 1 1
Dethlefson,Alyssa walked (3-0 BBBB); Weekes,Brienna advanced to second base. 1 1
UCD substitution: Macias,Kayla pinch hitting for Felice,Gia. 1 1
Macias,Kayla singled down the left field line, walk off, RBI (2-2 KFFBB); Calvillo,Vanessa scored;
Weekes,Brienna advanced to third base; Dethlefson,Alyssa advanced to second base. 1 2



 


